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The MInister 01 SeieDtlBc Research and Cultural Alrall'!! (Shri HumayUD Kablr): (a) A statement showing the State-wise allocation of the sum of Ril. 1,32,40,000 earmarked for award

... f National Loan Sc-holarships is placed on the Table of the Houlle [Placed in Library. See No. LT-18!12163].

(b) A sum of Rs 1.29,02,960 has
been placoed at tlhe disposal of the 'l'Qrious State Governments for dis--
bursement to selecte<i soholars. No 'lmount was however paid to 5tudents till November a5 the re!JP(lnse- to the
.dvertisements inviting ~ - I , o was poor and the last date fOr submissiOn of o ~ had to be extended.
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,."_ ~. c. Samant.a:
~  Subodh llaDsda;

','. p. N. Khan:
. .'J'i M. L. Dwindl:

VIi 111 the Minister ot Ulleatioa be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for exchange of Professor. between India and West Germany has been giveD effect to;

(b) jf so, since when; and "
(c) how many professors hav.e ~

bel'n exchanged and in which '.lI'l1b-
jects!

The Minister of SclentUlc Rese&rcll and Cultural Affairs (Sbrl ..... 711&
Kablr): (a) No, Sir. .

(b) & (c). po not arise.
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One more Ulliversity in Kenla

209. Shri Koya: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

\'
(a) whether there is any proposal to start one more University in Kerala
State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister Of Scientific Research
_d Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayuu Kabir): (a) and (b). A proposal of the State Government of Kerala for establishing two new Universities in

Calicut and Ernakulam is under the consideration ot the University Grants Commission, On a reference by thia
Ministry.

Carrying 01 Night Soil

no. Shrimati Savltri Nigam: Will the Minister ot Home Alfairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2533 on the 5th June, 1962 and state the names of the States which have not utilised the grants given by the Home Ministry during 1961-62 and 1962-63 tor
assisting the Local Self Governments, Zila Parishads and Municipal Boards to put an end to the practice of carry-Ing night-soil as head loads!

The Deputy MiDlSter In the MiDJs-
try of Home Mairs (Shrimati ChaDdrasekhar): A statement showing the allocations made to the various States and the expenditure incurred d'll'ing 1961-62 and 1962-63 on the
schem-e of "Improvement of workiRI conditions of sweepers and scavengers" is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-1853/63].

Welfare Of Physically-BandlcappeA
Children

{
Shrl Ramachandra Ulaka:

!ll. Shrimati Savltrl Nigam:
Shri Sarjoo Pandey:

Will the Minister of Education be plea,ed to refer to the replv givecn to Unstarred Question No. 2100 on the 18th September, 1963 and state:

(a) the amounts of grants given to various voluntary organisations for the welfare of the blind, the deaf anc!
dumb the mentally retarded and the orlilJoPae1ically ihandicapped children category-wise and State-wise, during 1959-60, 1960-61 and 1961-62; and

(b) the reasons for the shortfall In the grants during 1961-62 as compared to 1960-61?

